09-05-2000



kt. P-3641.119

mr08/22
Form PTO-1595

09/643421

REC

RECORDATIO

101448619



TO: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	TO: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:					
Please record the attached original document o	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1. NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING AN INTEREST:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):					
Wen-Long HU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. NATURE OF CONVEYENCE: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Wah-De Electron Co., Ltd. 5 Fl., No. 112-4, Ming An Rd. Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No					
Date of Execution: August 11, 2000 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUM new application, the execution date of the application is	4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S): If this document is being filed together with a					
A. Patent Application No. Filed: Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	B. Patent Registration No.: Issued: Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No					
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 1					
DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: Thomas E. Sisson Jackson Walker, LLP 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100	7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40. [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400 for any deficiency in fees.					
San Antonio, Texas 78205	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)					
873172000 JRK11S 00000002 09643421	E THIS SPACE					
true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
THOMAS E. SISSON	22 Aug 2000 Date					

PATENT REEL: 011031 FRAME: 0867

				1 - 2041.112		
) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	1) Wen-Long HU				
-5)		2)				
		,				
			sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other			
			ndersigned, the undersigned agree(s)			
(6) In	sert name of Assignee	(6) Wah-De Electron Co., Ltd.				
(7) In	sert address of Assignee	5F1., No. 112-4, Ming An Rd., Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Un States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as (8) Insert Identification of (8)					
	nsert Identification of nvention, such as Title,	8)	01 & 515, (45, 45	Foreign Application or		
	ase Number or Foreign pplication Number			Case No.		
		or which the undersigned has of America	(have) executed an application for p	patent in the United States		
	nsert Date of Signing of pplication	•	00			
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	10) U.S. application Serial N	umber			
Assignment of the signed the signed here iden cord	ional or reissue applications gnee may deem necessary or e 2) The undersigned agree(s) terming this application or cor in obtaining evidence and goi 3) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvement ings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the end as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the first of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be effect of the heirs, executors, additional agree(s) the entire in the first of the heirs, executors, additional agree(s) the entire in the first of the heirs, executors, additional agree(s) the entire in the first of the heirs, executors, additional agree(s) the entire in the first of the heirs, executors, additional agree(s) the interest of the heirs, executors, additional agree(s) the undersigned hereby the first of the heirs, executors, additional agree(s) the undersigned hereby the first of the heirs, executors, additional agree(s) the undersigned hereby the first of the heirs, executors, additional agree(s) the undersigned hereby the first of the heirs, executors, additional agree(s) the undersigned hereby the first of the heirs, executors, additional agree(s) the undersigned hereby the first of the heirs, executors, additional agree(s) the undersigned hereby the first of	reof and also to execute sep- edient or essential to its full p execute all papers necessary nuation or division or re-issue forward with such intereferent or perform all affirmative acts communicate to the Assigner is thereof, and will, upon required thorize(s) and request(s) the of diapplication or any division erest, and hereby covenants to thave) not executed and will unt(s) the firm of Jackson Warry or desirable in order to conding upon my (our) heirs, en instrators, successors and/or as	cor representatives thereof any facts uest, but without expense to me (usest, but without expense to issue any or divisions or continuing application hat he has (they have) full right to not execute, any agreement in conflict Latter Latte power to insert on the mply with the rules of the United Secutors, administrators, and/or assistings of the Assignee.	h such applications as the ntion hereby transferred. e which may be declared Assignee in every way posa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respects), testify in any legal provand all Letters Patents of ons thereof to the said Asconvey the entire interest of therewith. It is assignment any further states Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the		
	In witness whereof, executed August 11, 200	y the undersigned on the date	(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
(1)			V			
(2)						
(3)	Date	lame of Inventor				
(4)						
(5)	Date	lame of Inventor	P	ATENT		

RECORDED: 08/22/2000 REEL: 011031 FRAME: 0868